Resources Department, and to authorize the Town to raise and appropriate or transfer from 
available funds a sum of money for the purposes of complying with said Schedule B, as so 
amended, or to take any other action in relation thereto. 

(Select Board 

ARTICLE 5, MOTION: 1 
That the sum of $164,838.00 (ONE HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 
THIRTY EIGHT DOLLARS) be appropriated and added to the amounts appropriated under Motion 
2 of Article 8 of the Warrant for the 2021 Annual Town Meeting to the Select Board for Facilities 
Management Department (FMD); said sum to be raised by a transfer from Free Cash as certified

[...]

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available 
funds, or borrow a sum of money to supplement or reduce appropriations approved by the 2021 
Annual Town Meeting, or to take any other action in relation thereto. 

(Select Board 

ARTICLE 7, MOTION: 1 
That the Town appropriate $150,000.00 (ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS) for 
supplemental legal costs, said sum to be taken from Free Cash, as certified as of July 1, 2021, 
and added to the amount appropriated to the Select Board–151 Law under Motion 2 of Article 8 
of the Warrant for the 2021 Annual Town Meeting.